
Signature of the Tenderer: 
1 

 

       TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED 

Kochuveli, Thiruvananthapuram-695021 

           e-mail: project@ttpltd.in 

                                                     

                                                            

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

 

 Sealed tenders are invited by Travancore Titanium Products Ltd.(TTPL), Kochuveli P.O, 

Thiruvananthapuram- 695 021 from experienced firms/ Contractors for executing the following 

work. 

Tender No: PROJ/VES/KV03 /2024-25                                                       Dated: 11/06/2025 

 

1. Name of Work Plinth protection and interlocking tile  laying work around 

the  Vacuum Evaporation Plant building  

2. Estimate Amount (PAC) Rs. 2,57,865/- plus 18% GST extra 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 6446 /-                 

4. Cost of Tender Form Rs.607 /- (inclusive of GST)  

5. Period of completion  45  days from the date of issue Work Order  

6. Tender documents Can  be downloaded from the website   

www.travancoretitanium.com 

7 Last date and time of Receipt 

of Tender 

      21/06//2025   up to  12.00 hrs 

8. Date and Time of Opening of 

Tender 

     21/06//2025  at 14.00 hrs 

The Tender Form can be had from the office of the undersigned between 10:00 a.m and 3.00 

p.mon all working days on remitting the Tender Form cost of Rs. 515 /- +GST @18% (Total: 

Rs.607/-). Tender document can also be downloaded from our website 

www.travancoretitanium.com and shall submit the Tender along with DD against the Tender 

Form cost & EMD in favour of Travancore Titanium Products Limited payable at 

Thiruvananthapuram.  

 

The Tender shall be enclosed in an envelope, sealed and super scribed with "Tender No. & Date, 

Due date and the Name of work. The same shall then be forwarded to the "Dy. General 

Manager(Project),  Travancore Titanium Products Limited, Kochuveli P.O,  

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, Pin.695 021". 

For any technical clarification, please contact Mr. Kannan Ph.9447713376   

Sealed Tenders will be received at our office on all working days and the due date of submitting 

the same is on  21/06/2025 at 12.00 noon. Tenders received after the due date & time will not be 

accepted. Fax/email offers also will not be accepted. 

                      The bids will be opened at 2.00 pm on   21/06/2025 in presence of the Tenderers present at that time. 

                                                For TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LTD., 

                                                

 
                                           

                                                                                                      Dy. General Manager (Proj, ) 



Signature of the Tenderer: 
2 

 

 

Tender No: PROJ/VES/KV 03 /2025 -26  date 09.06.2025 

 

                                 Name of Work: Plinth protection and interlocking tile laying work around the Vacuum   

                                                               Evaporation Plant building 

 

 I  .Scope of work 

                                Details mentioned in the BOQ  

 

II . GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT  

 

 

1. Pre-Qualification Criteria:  

 

a) The bidder should have experience in similar type of work within last seven years. 

Tenderer should submit the copy of such work orders along with satisfactory completion 

certificates are to be submitted 

 

b) The bidder should have PAN, GST, ESI & PF.  

 

2. Price to be quoted: The basic rates (including transportation, loading, unloading 

etc.,) should be quoted only in the BOQ enclosed (Page No.5). The bidder shall 

quote the basic rate per unit as per the rate schedule mentioned in BOQ. GST will be 

paid separately in addition to the basic price at the prevailing rate. The quoted rate of 

Contractor must be firm and shall be inclusive of cost of transportation of material to 

the site. 

 

3. The rates quoted by the Contractor shall be firm throughout the Contract period and there 

shall be no upward revision of the rates quoted by the Contractor for any reasons what so 

ever. It should be clearly understood that any claims for extra Goods and Service Tax, or 

any Additional tax, etc., shall not be entertained in any case whatsoever once the tenders 

are opened. 

 

4. The tenderer should remit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) mentioned in this document in cash/ 

DD and proof of thereof should be enclosed along with the tender. Other mode of remittance will 

not be accepted. Exemption in Tender Form Cost and EMD is as per Govt. rules. 

 

5. Security Deposit 
To ensure performance of the contract and due discharge of contractual obligations, the successful 

Bidder will have to provide security deposit of 5 % of the contract value within 15 days from 

issue of work order. This Security deposit can be furnished in the form of an Account payee 

Demand Draft payable to Travancore Titanium Products Ltd, Thiruvananthapuram or Bank 

Guarantee in the prescribed format provided by TTPL from a Nationalized/Scheduled bank. The 

Security Deposit shall be released on due performance and satisfactory completion of the Contract 

in all respect without any interest.  The security deposit will be forfeited if the successful 

Tenderer fails to execute the contract to the full satisfaction of the company leading to any loss/ 

damage to the Company (TTPL). 

6. Completion Period: The supply should be completed within 45 Days from the date of issue 

of Work Order.  

 

 



Signature of the Tenderer: 
3 

 

 

 

7. Safety Regulations: The contractor should adhere to all safety rules and regulations specified by 

the Safety Department of the company. The Company is not responsible for any accident occurs 

during the  execution of work. 

 

8. Liquidated damages: The work should be completed within the time limit stipulated 

in the work schedule. 0.5% of the contract amount will be levied per week for delay 

on your part as liquidated damages, subject to a maximum of 10% of the contract 

value. 

9.   Payment Terms: On completion of Work - 100% of the contract value will be paid after 

satisfactory completion of the work as certified by the Officer-in-Charge. 

10. All statutory deductions such as Income tax, Kerala Constructions workers Welfare funds etc., will 

be made from the contractors bill as per rule. 

 

11. All the balance materials, unserviceable & unwanted materials should be removed and cleared the 

work site at the end of every day. Unserviceable materials should be dumped in earmarked yards 

as per the instructions of the officer in charge. The work site must be cleaned before submitting 

the bill. 

12. The Gate in pass copy should be submitted to department during the processing of bills for all the 

construction materials and tools. 

13. If any irregularity or fraudulent behavior is noticed on part of the contractor/ his agents/ 

representatives or the crew of the vehicle engaged by the contractor for the performance of 

the contract, the company reserves the right to take all suitable action deemed fit against the 

contractor and those concerned. 

14. The Contractor and his crew can avail Company canteen facility by remitting the cost of 

coupons or the food items at the rate fixed by Canteen Authority from time to time 

 

15. It is entirely the contractor's responsibility to provide all safety equipment wherever 

necessary to their workmen. The Company is in no way responsible for any injury, 

disability or death of contractor's workmen due to non-compliance of safety regulations. 

 

16. The company is no way responsible for any loss or damage to the materials entered in 

TTPL campus by the contractor. 

 

17. Company reserve the right to accept/reject any of the tender after evaluation with or without 

assigning reason no matter whether a Tenderer has quoted the lowest rate. All questions/ 

disputes arising out or in connection with this shall be decided by the Managing Director of 

the Company and his decision thereof shall be final and binding to all tenderers. 

 

18. Jurisdiction: Any dispute or questions relating to or arising out of the finalization of 

this tender, if remains, shall be subject to the executive jurisdiction of the courts at 

Thiruvananthapuram. All statutory deductions will be made from the contractor's bill 

as per rules. 

For TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LTD., 

                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                  Dy. General Manager (Proj, ) 

 

 



Signature of the Tenderer: 
4 

 

 

 

 

                                                  PARTICULARS OF THE TENDERER 

 

1. Name of the Bidder: 

 

2. (a) Registered office address of the Bidder: 

 

 

  

    (b) Address for correspondence: 

 

3. Mobile Nos.: 

 

4. E-mail address: 

 

5. Status of the tenderer (Individual, Prop. firm, Partnership, Ltd. Company, 

 

6. Registration No.: 

 

7. Year of establishment: 

 

8. Permanent Account No. (PAN issued by Income Tax Dept.): 

 

9. GST Registration No. 

 

10. ESI Registration No. 

 

11. PF Registration No. 

 

12. MSME No. ( if applicable) 

 

13. Name and address of Proprietor/ Partners/ Directors: 

 

Declaration 

 

We confirm that we have read and understood all tender conditions and we accept all 

tender conditions in its entirety. 

 

Date: 

 

Signature: 

 

Tenderer's Name and address with seal: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Signature of the Tenderer: 
5 

 

 

 

Bill of Quantities (BOQ) 

                           Name of work: - Plinth protection and interlocking tile  laying work around the  Vacuum   

                                                               Evaporation Plant building 

 

Sl. 

No 
Work Description Unit Qty Rate Amount 

1 

Clearing of Site, removal of debris and cutting 

of shrubs and dumping the waste materials to 

dump yard etc, complete as per the direction of 

Engineer in charge. (1). Clearing of site. (2). 

Shifting of AR Tiles. (3). Shifting of steel 

scraps to dump yard. etc as directed by the Engg 

in charge 

L.S 8.800     

2 

 

 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means 

(Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas 

(exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as 

well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of 

excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 

1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly 

dressed. All kinds of soil. 

 

Cum 54.452     

3 

 

 Back filling available earth from the TTPL 

Premise, from the open well area. Including cost 

of transportation and compaction in various 

stages of level below plinth level complete as 

per the direction of Engineer in charge 

 

Cum 55.001     

4 

 Providing and laying in position cement 

concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of 

centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth 

level: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded 

stone aggregate 40 nominal size) 

 

Cum 4.589 
  

5 

laying factory made chamfered edge Cement 

Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, 

drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of 

required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made 

by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid 

in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick 

compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper 

embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks 

into the sand bedding layer through vibratory 

compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the 

joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as 

per required size and pattern, finishing and 

sweeping extra sand. complete all as per 

direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 80 mm thick 

C.C. Sufficient quantity of interlocking paver 

blocks will be supplied by TTPL. All other 

materials including tools and tackles are under 

contactual scope. 

 

Sqm 165.000 
  



Signature of the Tenderer: 
6 

 

6 

Providing and laying in position specified grade 

of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the 

cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and 

reinforcement - All work up to plinth level: 

1:2:4 ( 1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone 

aggregate 20 mm nominal size) 

 

Cum 3.301 
  

7 

Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. 

and removal of form for: 

Walls (any thickness) including attached 

pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string courses 

etc. 

 

Sqm  55.001 
  

8 

Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including 

straightening, cutting, bending, placing in 

position and binding all complete upto plinth 

level 

Thermo - Mechanically Treated bars of grade 

Fe-500D or more 

 

Kg 275 
  

Total Amount  

GST (18%)  

Grand Total  

 

        

 

             Tender Cost &  EMD remittance details: 

 

 


